0+1

FILED
SID J. WHITE
FEB 8 1992
CLERK, SUPREME/COURT.
By

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLQRIDABAR,

Catplainant-Appellant,

V.

The Florida Bar File
Nos. 90-51,077 (17C)
and 91-50,783 (17G)

Respondent-Appellee.

INITIAL BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

/KEVIN P. TYNAN, #710822
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 N. Andrews Avenue
Suite 835
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY, #217395 Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300 (904) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR., #123390 Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE (S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	10
POINT I - THE REFEREE'S FINDING THAT THE RESPONDENT WAS NOT GUILTY OF INTENTIONALLY STEALING CLIENT TRUST MONIES IS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS	10
POINT II - DISBARMENT, RATHER THAN THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED EIGHTEEN MONTH SUSPENSION, IS THE APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE FOR THE RESPONDENT'S ETHICAL DEFALCATIONS	25
POINT III - THE REFEREE COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY ALLOWING AN UNDISCLOSED EXPERT WITNESS TO TESTIFY AT TRIAL ON THE RESPONDENT'S BEHALF	. 35
CONCLUSION	36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	39

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

CASES			
1.	Binger v. King Pest Control, 401 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1981)	PAGES 36	
2.	The Florida Bar v. Bookman, 502 So.2d 893 (Fla. 1986)	26	
3.	The Florida Bar v. Breed, 378 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1979)	8, 18, 19, 25, 26	
4.	The Florida Bar v. Dancu, 490 So.2d 40 (Fla. 1986)	8, 19, 27	
5.	The Florida Bar v. Farbstein, 570 So.2d 933 (Fla. 1990)	11, 12	
6.	The Florida Bar v. Fitzgerald, 541 So.2d 602 (Fla. 1989)	26	
7.	The Florida Bar v. Gillis, 527 So.2d 818 (Fla. 1988)	26	
8.	The Florida Bar v. Golub, 550 So.2d 455 (Fla. 1989)	24, 26	
9.	The Florida Bar v. Knowles, 489 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1986)	26	
10.	The Florida Bar v. Lord, 433 So.2d 983 (Fla. 1983)	26, 37	
11.	The Florida Bar v. McShirley, 573 So.2d 807 (Fla. 1991)	11, 12, 19, 24, 30	
12.	The Florida Bar v. Musleh, 453 So.2d 794 (Fla. 1984)	35	
13.	The Florida Bar v. Newhouse, 520 So.2d 25 (Fla. 1988)	26	
14.	The Florida Bar v. Pahules, 233 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	26	
15.	The Florida Bar v. Rodriguez, 489 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1986)	26	
16.	The Florida Bar v. Ross, 489 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1986)	26	
17.	The Florida Bar v. Schiller, 537 So.2d 992 (Fla. 1989)	11, 12, 25, 26, 28	
18.	The Florida Bar v. Setien, 530 So.2d 298 (Fla. 1988)	37	
19.	The Florida Bar v. Shanzer, 572 So.2d 1382 (Fla. 1991)	26, 34	
20.	The Florida Bar v. Shuminer, 567 So.2d 439 (Fla. 1991)	11, 12, 26, 35	

CASES (cont.)

21.	The Florida Bar v. Tunsil, 503 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 1986)	<u>PAGES</u> 25, 26
22.	The Florida Bar v. Turk, 202 So.2d 848 (Fla. 1967)	37
23.	The Florida Bar v. Weiss, 586 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1991)	18, 27
ОТНІ	ER AUTHORITIES	
1.	R. 4-1.15(a), R. Professional Conduct	23
2.	R. 5-1.1, R. Regulating Trust Accounts	23
3.	Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions a. R. 9.1 b. R. 9.22(b) c. R. 9.22(e) d. R. 9.4	28 28 29 31
